© 2002, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00024, Revision 5, 6.22.2020
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Copper Apparatus
Co
pp
er

SNI-4600 Network Interface Device
Custom Ordering Matrix  (consult customer service for availability)
Ordering Information – Standard Configurations
MODEL NO. AFL NO.
SNI-4600 - 1 - J - 1 - 1 - 90 - H DM000116
SNI-4600 - 1 - B - 1 - 1 - 37 - H DM000002
SNI-4600 - 1 - B - 1 - 2 - 37 - H 911226-00-00
SNI-4600 - 1 - B - 1 - 6 - 37 - H 911142-00
SNI-4600 - 1 - A - 1 - 1 - 37 - H - CLM - 5 - 1 912436-00-00
Lock Staple/Telco Override
A view of both the telco and subscriber locking mechanisms. The subscriber can
access the unit with a standard screwdriver and a stainless steel lock staple is
provided for individual security. Telco override is provided and can be accessed
with a standard 216 tool (security fastener option also available).
EXAMPLE:  SNI-4600 – 1 – BT – 2 – 3 – 37 – H
This model number indicates that the following has been ordered:
SNI-4600 housing, supplied without individual subscriber security covers, line module includes:
4 screws, 2 wire RJ-11 interface and a sealed RJ-11 ETO “Jumping Jack”, Half Ringer
equivalence, three line capacity, 125EW lightning protection, and 3/8" Hex Head screw for
telco cover fastener.
SNI-4600
Basic Unit
1
Line Module
Security
BT
Subscriber
Termination
2
Type of
Electronics
3
Number of
Lines Equipped
37
Lightning
Protection
H
Telco Cover
Fastener
	37	=	125
	57	=	356
	90	=	455
	 N	=	NONE
1 =	1
(Up to 6)
1 =	Interface Module only
2 =	Half Ringer Equivalence
4 =	RFI Filter (Radio
	 Frequency Interference)
A =	2 Screw, 2 Wire, RJ-11 interface
B =	4 Screw, 2 Wire, RJ-11 Interface
	 (Green and Red electrically active)
C =	6 screw, 2 wire, Bridging Module
D =	4 screw, 4 wire, RJ-14 Interface
	 (Green, Yellow, Red and Black are
	 electrically active)
F =	2 screw, 8 position, 2 Wire
	 Interface (Special Services)
J =	4 Screw, 2 Wire, RJ-11 Interface
	 (Dual Green and Red screws
	 electrically active)
T =	Sealed RJ-11 ETO “Jumping Jack”
	 (n/a with C, D or F
	 termination above)
1 =	Without individual
	 subscriber
	 security covers
SNI-4600 H =	3/8" Hex Head
	 Screw
S =	Pin-In-Hex